i 4
i
e eeetne
hersby petition for a Varlance from Section. -GEATRIGINNEN. parwis s setbeck
_of 45 feat_from the_senterline of the stree in Mew of the requied 20 fest:

Seotion 1902,3.0.1 = To persitt a front setback of 20 fest intead of the Tequired 25 feat.

‘ﬂ

+ BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

lE- PETITION FOR VARIANCE
NE/center Locheam Orive and Carol Rosd, ;
3rd District : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

PAUL NUCLO, ot ux, Peritioners

+ Cosa No. 78-18-A (them 281)

of the Zocing Regulations of mnmmmumm,mm 2 P
following reasons: Mﬂllm proctical difficulty)

tion for a Varianos i 1o ALlew the stdition of o mew livisg rosm by
D eies and watng the ares now sccupied by ihe front porch, the propestd
D ainc the bast smd most prastical @ue to the layout of
romad floor &nd fromt poroh and the faot that the howse is on & cormers /iy

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Mr. Commissioner:

Parsuant to the outhority contained in Section 524.1 of the Baltimore County
Charter, | heraby enter my appearance in this proceeding. You are requested fo notify me
of any hecsing date or dates which may be now or hereafter designated thersfors, and of

dos
Boe attached description diugust 1L, 1977

Being known
the passage of any prslinary o final Grdr in connachion therewith. 0 Per it osomar:of Lasisien

%&Mh . ;
Charles E. Kountz, .
Deputy: Prople’s Course!

Mr, & Mrs. Paul F. Nuclo é N e s e
3 i . Nue
3701 Lochwsra Drive RECORIS of Baltimore County in Liber 8 Polio %6,

Baltlmore, M;
arylend 21207 . S R

the
T RE! Petition for Variancas 10:02 fuat of Lat 43, Blook I, Section o, Plat
, NE/corner of Lochearn Drive and of Lochearn rviss taom Locbaarm
it Cotty. Carol Road - 3rd Election District ¢ 5l 8.3
Paul F. Nuclo, ¢t ux ~ Petitioners

NO. 78-18-A (Itern No, 261) Drive, in the Third Election District.

1 HEREBY CERTIFY thot on this 19+ doy of July, 1977, a copy of the
aforegoing Order was mailed to Mr. and Mrs. Paul Pluclo, 3701 Locheam Drive, Baltimore,

Dewr Mr, & Mra, Nuclo

Address. A101 lochepun Drive =
wve this date passed my Order in the
__Baltioors., Necvimsd 21207 e e accordancs with the attached. AR S sipiiiesd piite a

Very truly yours,
Lo/

8. dc D1 NENNA
Zonlng Commlissionsr

. = 5 T

W. Heslan, Il

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

., 197__ that the subject matter of (his petition i e
required w of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of %mun&m SED,
out Baitimere Coury, that property mmmmmm. before g
Commissloner nl":glinmncwlhh Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimare Attachments

- --day of Augnat ... ... 19735, g 10t 300'clock < et Joha W, Hesstan, III
; L Ploplals e T

2577 Am

efice of planning and 2oning

battimore BALTI
batimore county ‘j oy MORE COUNTY, m\n’.mm
‘deparment of offic enginearing ISON, D 21204
e g sy, W7 iR v commandibenie
o 4w
STEPMEN E. COLLINS TO...3.. EricDiNeoos, Zening Commissiner Date. __July 20, 1927
DiREcTon Mr, Eric 5. DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner g 3 AR,
Zoning Advisory Committee f Planning
August 1, 1977 Office of Plonning end Zoning 3 "
Baltimore County Office Building 2 P-"!lg- 78~18-A. P-lilma for Voriance lorFrmr Setbacks
Towson, Moryland 21204 Noriheost im Drive and Carol Rood
Patitioner - Paul F. Nu slu u-ul Rommary Nu:ln
e ol Decr Mr. DiNena:
Zoning Commissi i
Tat Fioor, Oounty Office Building ¢ Conments o ltem #261, Zening Advisory Committes Meting, June 21, 1977, aro as follows: 30d Disriet.
Towson, Maryland 21204
Property Owner: Poul F. ond Rasemary Nuclo
Location: NE/z Lochearn Drive and Corol Rood
Existing Zoning: D.R.5.5 HEARING: Monday, August 1, 1977 {10:30 A.M.)
‘Existing Zoning: D.R. 5.5 Zoning: Varionce to permit a setback of 45" from the center of the street in lieu of

Proposed foning: Variance to permit a setback uf 45' from the center the required 50,
of the street in lisu of the required 50'. Acrest 0.257
Acres: 0257 District: 3cd
District: 3rd
; This office hos reviawed the subject petition and offers the following comments. These comments

RRE Dy Dlltencat : are not Intended fo indicate the appropriateness of the zoning in question, but are o ossurs that There ore no comprehensive planning foctor requiring commenh on his petition
all parties ore mdo oware of plans or problems with regard to development plons that may have o ,
bearing on this petition.

Mo traffic prublems are anticipated by the Tequested variance to the ethack
n

Slnodxaly, This plan has been reviewed and there are no site=plonning factors requiring comment.

S )
‘chael S. llllgl!l
Associate Traffic Engineer !‘§

ke L. Wimbley 4
Planner Il
Project and Development Planning




ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILIN

DATE

> 4 o 138
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the abave petition
unmmbymﬂehlmmdm"ﬂ
the Baltimore County Zoning would result in practical difficulty

ble hardship upon the Petitionors

and unreasor

the sbove Variance should he had; and it further appearing that by resson of.the. granting.of.
the Yariances requested not adveraely effecting the health,

% elfare of the

S J§ier line of the sireet instead of the required 50 feet and a front yard sct-

salety and general

nces to permit a sectback of 45 feet from the

ranted.

3 hﬂ k of 20 feet instead of the required 25 feot should

rn
v IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County this ..!

197 L., trat tne usrein Pelition for the aforementioned Variances
s GRANTED, {rom and after the date of this Order, sub-
et to the approval of a site plan by the Departme;

d
shbuld be and the same
§
Lot Placuing and Zoning.
2

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition

and it appearing that by reason of.

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this _

of .. -, 197 _, that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

July 5, 1977

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Comlssioner

County office Building
Towsen, Haryland 21204

Re: Item #261 (1976-1977)
wsie R Pl £ Neeniey, ocle
WE cor. Lochearn Dr. & Carol Rd.
Existing Zoning: D.R. 5.5
Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit a satback of 45
from the center of the street in licu of the required 50'.
Acres; 0.257 District; 3rd

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Camittee in connection with the subject item.
Highays:

Lochearn Drive and Carol Road, existing public roads, are proposed to
in the future as 30-foot closed section roadways on 50-foot rights-of-way. Highway
right-of-way widening including a fillet area for t distance at the intersection
and any necessary revertibla casements for slopes, will be required in connsction
with any grading or building permit application.

The cons f concrete sidewalks, curbs and gutters, entrance, apron, etc.
i1 be the full raspons ibility Of the Petitioner.

Sedimmt Control:

Dvelopment of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could
resvit in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings downstream
of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, mecossary for all grading, including
the atripping of top soil.

Stom Drains;

Tha petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or pormanent)
2 peevast Creiting soy misaons of damages to Aiacent proparties, sspsciaily by the
e AL ik et ection of ary problem which may result, due to
Empeoper grading of improper eatallation of drainye Faciiitier, wuid he the full
responsibility of the Petitioner.

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG,
T Chetupeake Ave. ©
Towren, e

icholas et B.
Commod.

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

July 21, 1977

OSTTPRE gy Mr. Paul B Nuclo
s Mrs. Rosemary Nuclo
3701 Lochearn Drive
paltimore, Maryland 21207
p—

RE: Variance Petition

Item .
INCNTIANG Petitioner - Paul . Nuclo
peraRmazeT OF
ST SR Dear Mr. & Mrs. Nuclo:

Plans Mviwry Committee has raviewed

the pﬂﬁ-sgm o7 with the above referenced petition
made an on s“:n ﬂ.ald ingpection of the property.

The fnllodlnq comments are a result of this review and

MEALTH DEPARTMENT

PROJECT P ..x: Fhertollont
BURLDING DEPARTUENT
rovca e comments are not intended to indicate the
b m‘ﬂﬁ appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but
ity thee to assure that all parties arc made aware of plans
oRVECOPENT or problems with regard to the development plans that

have a bearing on this case. The Director of
Plnnnin; may Hlu a written report ui.t.h :,b]“ !(‘Vling

ateness of tha requested zoning.

18 D.R. 5.5 lr.med site is located on the north-
east :2:: of Dlivo‘lm! Cl.:oll::a: i: the
lection Luznut and is improved w:
g:gei dwelling and shed in the rear. Adjacent yrnpurtial
are also zoned D.R. 5.5 and improved with similar type
uses.

fon
Because Of your proposal to construct an adait!
to the front of the existing avelling within 20 feet
of the proposed right-of-way of Carol Road in lieu of
the required 25 feet, this Variance 14 required.

Nr. Paul F. Nuclo
Page 2

Item No. 261
July 21, 1977

rnucnln— attention should be afforded the
commen the Bureau of Engineering cen:emlng
the norunm.umen road widening of Carcl Road

This petition is accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice
of the hearing date and time, which will be held
not less than 30 nor more than 90 days after the

te on the filing certificate, will be forwarded
to you in the near futur

Very truly yours,

e, /:;)5” Lot

l:lmi
xnnn\g Plans Advisory Committee

NBC:rf

tom #9261 (1976-1977)
ey omars Pul ¥, & Rossaary mu:o

Page 2
auly 5, 1977

Mater and Sanitary Sewer:
public vater aupply and sanitary sewsrags are serving this proparty.
Adaitionar fire hydrant protection is required in the vicinity.
very truly yours,

MW«U/ Lt e 2 e

LLSWORTH N. DIVER,
Chiof, Buresu of mnnumg

END: ERM: FWR: 88

cei 3. Somors
. Munchel

K-NW Key Sheet
17 W 20 & 21 Pos. Sheetn

\

La.-.mmq

TaWSON MARYLAND 204

Paul B, Reincke
CHIEF

nma. of Plenning end Zoning
County Office Bullding
'l\wlm. mmwd 21204

Hicholas B, Commodari, Chairman
Attention: Hidl i P

Be: Property Ownor:Paul F. & Rosemaxy Huclo
lLocation: EE/C Locheam Dr. & Carol Ad.
S g Zoning Agenda June 21, 1577

Gentlemen:

beon surveyed by

Whmmmt.m“lm-ﬂ property has m‘m

coments bolow parked with an "x" aro -wlln-hl'

Buroon and tho comumta beloy Skt e final plans for the PROPTYY.

are roquired snd upall be
() 2. 7ire ryorants for the feferanoed proparty fro BRI
located at intorvals “'_v'm?a‘ue- e :}gu M"’W""’

::.mnrmmcvm
() 2 A oeoond momns of vohiole aocess is Tequired for the oite.
() 3. Tha vehicle dend end condition shown at
WW

to ﬂhnna)puulhm‘t""
() k. The sito shall bo mado amplv

Fire Prevention Codo prior of operations.
u- shall
. The buildings and h“ﬂhmﬂltﬂ!swpvplndmﬂwl
ek ocaply with all spplicablo x-qun-—n the Hational Fire

tootion Apsooiation Stendard Ho. 101 "u.n l-r-q Code®, lm
‘Baition prior to ocoupanCY.

() 6. Stte plons aTo approved as drawn,
&) T munmmum)mmmmu,nm.u-

Speoial tion Division PP oo Barosn

botmmore.
epariment of heaith
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21208

J.ROOP, M.D.

DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH OFFiceR

luly 8, 1977

Eric DiNenna, Zoning Cosmisnloner
Office of Planning and Zoniny

County Offfce Building

Townon, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on item #261, Zoning Advisory Comatrree
Meeting, Jume 21, 1977, are as follows: ! e
Property Owner: Pau! F. 4 Kosemary Nuclo
Location: NE/C Lochearn Dr. & Carsl Rd.
Existing Zoming: D.R
Proposed Zoning:

Vacfance to permit a setback of 45'
frop the ceater of the street fn lien
of the required 50°.

Acres: 0,257

Diserice: 3rd

Sincy metropolisan warcr and mewer are avall

health hazards are antictpated. &E1ey oy

Very truly yours,

Sbn /e ,

Thouae H. Deviin, Direct
BUREAU GF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
\
THD:KAS:pb |

botimors couny
department of parmits and licenses.
TOWSON MARTLAND 71208
o

JOMN D SEVFFERT
DIRECTOR

June 14y 1977

¥r. 5. Eric Dilienna, Zoning Comal:
G1os of Planning and hicme
County Office Building

Towsca, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Coszents on Iten #

et S 26170ning Avisory Comittee Meoting, jume 21, 1977

"ﬂwm Ovner: p..u F & Hosemary Mel

1o
s iy AN L4 Sx-mn. earn Dr. & Carol Road

Proposed Zoning: variance to
Permit a setback of LS*
ieu of the “m“; ;3 of L5' from the center of the street in
52 .
Districts o

The items checked belox are applicable:

Structure shall conform to Baltimore County building Code (oca.
1970 Bdition and the 1971 Supplement and other applicable o )

(X) B & butlding permit ohall be required before construction can begin.

() c. Three sete of construction dravings will be required to file an
application for a bullding permit.

(C) . Throe sets of comstruction dravings with a registered Maryland
Architect or Engineer's original seal will be required to file
&n application for a building permit.

(D) E. Wood frase valls are not permitted within 3'0" of a proper!

ty 1
Contact Building Departnent if distance i between 310wt 610r
property line.
) P Fo coment.

() 6. Requeated setbaze vlﬂluao e conflicts vith the Baltisore
Bullding Code. See Sec i Fomty

Very truly yours,

Ll B £,

Charles B.
Flans quv Chief
Cmirt) <3 B




BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: June 16, 1977

Mr, §. Eric DiNonna
Zoning Commissioner

Baltinore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Heeting of:  June 21, 1977

RE: Item No: 261
Property Owner: Paul F. & Rosemary Nuclo
Location:  NE/C Lochearn Dr. § Carol Rd.

5.8

Aresent Zoming: D.R.
. he
oning: Variance to pormit a setback of 45! from the
PR BN e ter of the street In licu of the requirod 50°.

Distriet:  3rd
No. Acres: 0.257

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No bearing on student population.

Very truly yours,

é?.;z/gz,!

W. Nick Petrovich,

WNP/bp Field Represcntative
Houss w, moven

wns. omRAINE P, CHINCUS
noaem B, HAYBEN

¥ ¥, BUBEL suremmrinasnt

3 X ’

[ [- SrGﬂJ.

Posted for: ..
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B iNCH , UNDER ERST SICE OF LOCHEARN DEWE
BireH, UnbeR EAST S0 OF LOEAFN DRIVE

OFE]CE OF

NEWSPAPERS

TOWSON, MD. 21204 July 14 1977

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anncxed advertisement of
PETITION FOR VARIANCE - Paul F. Muclo, NE/cor.

W B iRt R

0O Towson Times

O Arbutus Times

@ Community Times

O Suburbun Times West

O Catonsville Times

O Dundalk Times

O Essex Times

O Suburban Times East

weekly newspapers published in Baltimore, County, Maryland,
once a week for___® successive weeks before the
1Sth day of _July 1977, that is to say, the same
was inserted in the issues of  July 14, 1977.

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.

BY. é’akz\ /é’.’a%;

: i 5
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Ho. 51862 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE « REVENUE DA 4 OFFICE OF Fi
MISZELLANEOUS CASM RECEIPT e
oore_duguet 1, 1977 .. 00662

awounr._ $43s25
secs e S cecu

SVvAN DRIVS
NSIE

ity L 7. Baalo 3701 Loshearn Be., Balte, M. ,-
—Petition for Varisnsemmmefihltd

Boernm &

VALIDATION R $1GHATURE o7 CAsiER,

2500mc

|
gl
' (fh
PR
| i
i i
4

ExiSTG

=0

DETAIL
e Living RoOM
-

FROM FRONT PORSH
ScaLE:

SHoWNG PROPGSED CrANAS

CERTIFICATE &-‘ PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD._______ July

-, 1031
THIS 1S TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement was
publistied in THE JEFFERSONIAN, & weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Ballimore County, Md., copectwxsacht

. County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ofx._one tine. before the . 1a%

dayof ... iugust ... 10.72. the Bt publication
apjearing on the__._ 1tk _gay of Jaly.

1977,

Lk d TR

Cost of Advertisement, $.__

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Your Petition has been received * this
197 . Filing Fee §

iror 7 2%

7  day of
Received _ Check

Cash

__Other

Ic piNdnha,
Zoning Commissioner

Petitioner Submitted by

Petitioner's Attorney Reviuwed by s

* This is not to be interpreted as
e 5t of & Nessierthores acceptance of the Patition for



